)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:06:43 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*1529 (Rat #0529, Act #0744 of 1990) General Bill, By J.C. Hayes, C.T. Hinson and Peeler

A Bill to amend Act 292 of 1987, as amended, relating to the authorized tax millage for school purposes in York County, so
as to increase this authorized millage; and to increase the amount of millage which the Board of Trustees of any school district
in York County may levy over that of the previous year without approval of the qualified electors of the district in a referendum.

04/12/90
04/17/90
04/17/90
04/18/90
04/19/90
04/24/90
04/25/90
04/26/90
05/01/90
05/03/90
05/03/90
05/03/90
06/05/90

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-166
Read second time SJ-23

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-23
Read third time and sent to House SJ-2

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 25, 1990 HJ-21

Read second time HJ-30

Read third time and enrolled HJ-28

Ratified R 529

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/03/90

Act No. 744

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



