

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### S\*1529 (Rat #0529, Act #0744 of 1990) General Bill, By J.C. Hayes, C.T. Hinson and Peeler

A Bill to amend Act 292 of 1987, as amended, relating to the authorized tax millage for school purposes in York County, so as to increase this authorized millage; and to increase the amount of millage which the Board of Trustees of any school district in York County may levy over that of the previous year without approval of the qualified electors of the district in a referendum.

04/12/90	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-166
04/17/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
04/17/90	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-23
04/18/90	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-2
04/19/90	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-2
04/24/90	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 25, 1990 HJ-21
04/25/90	House	Read second time HJ-30
04/26/90	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-28
05/01/90		Ratified R 529
05/03/90		Signed By Governor
05/03/90		Effective date 05/03/90
05/03/90		Act No. 744
06/05/90		Copies available